BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILED

JUN 0 6 2006

IN THE MATTER OF THE REQUEST)	Terri A. Lorenzon, Director
FOR REVIEW AND TEMPORARY)	Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council
STAY FOR BLACK BUTTE COAL)	Docket No. 06-4201
COMPANY)	

ORDER

This matter came before the Environmental Quality Council on a Request for Review and Temporary Stay filed by Black Butte Coal Company on March 17, 2006. Black Butte Coal Company filed a motion to dismiss its Request for Review on April 19, 2006.

The Environmental Quality Council being fully advised in the premises, finds that this matter should be dismissed.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That Docket No. 06-4201 should be and is hereby dismissed.

DATED this 20 day of May, 2006.

Mark Gordon, Chairman

Environmental Quality Council Herschler Building, Room 1714

122 West 25th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Tel: (307) 777-7170

FAX: (307) 777-6363

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 6th day of June, 2006, I served a copy of the foregoing ORDER by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Kate Fox Davis & Cannon Law Office 422 W. 26th St. P.O. box 43 Cheyenne, WY 82003

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

John Burbridge Assistant Attorney General 122 W. 25th St. Cheyenne, WY 82002 Richard Chancellor Administrator Land Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

> Kim McGee, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street,

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134